

M.Ex 25 OF 2023

Order No. 14 Dated 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for bringing stay order from Hon'ble Court, Calcutta by the OP/ Jdr and hearing of the petition dt 12-10-2023; w/o if any in the meantime.

Respondent husband files hazirah.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for filing w/o and keeping the hearing in abeyance under the judicial propriety along with copy of Case Details from Computer Section, High Court, Calcutta.

Copy not served. Let it be kept with the record.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 21-6-2025 for hearing of the petition dt 12-10-2023; w/o if any, in the meantime .

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.