

M. Exe. no. - 25 of 2023

Order no.15 dated 21.06.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave today. Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dtd. 12-10-2023.

Both parties file hazira. Respondent files some photocopies of documents along with an application praying for time for filing written objection on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

P.O. in-charge is busy with his own file.

Fix 06.08.2025 for hearing of petition dtd. 12-10-2023, filing W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Parties to get ready on that date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly (I/C)

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly (I/C)

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup>. COURT,  
CHINSURAH HOOGHLY.

No.

Dated 06.12.2024

From :  
Sri Sanjoy ,Kumar Sharma,  
Additional District & Session Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly.  
(In-Charge)

To :  
The Ld. District Judge,  
Hooghly.

Ref : Your Office Memo No. 4025/ District Case Management Committee Dated 05.12.2024

Respected Sir,

Apropos to your Office Memo No. Mentioned above, I am to inform to your goodself that the Original Record being No. LAC 58/2024(LA107/1978) has already been sent to your Honour's end vide Memo No. 318 dated 11.07.2016 in connection with E.A Appeal No. 04/2002.

This is for your Honour's kind information.

Yours faithfully,

Sri Sanjoy ,Kumar Sharma,

Judge,

Additional District & Session

2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly.  
(In-Charge)