

M. Exe. no. - 25 of 2023

Order no.16 dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dtd. 12-10-2023.

Both parties file hazira. Respondent files some photocopies of documents along with an application praying for time for filing written objection on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is allowed. No stay order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in c/w this case has yet been brought by the jdr.

Hence, the Jdr. is directed to file stay order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta by the next date i.d execution will be proceeded as per law.

Fix 26.11.2025 for hearing of petition dtd. 12-10-2023, filing W/O, if any, in the meantime and filing stay order by the Jdr. i.d necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)

